
Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Team sweepstakes

Team DI DA ENT ES HI IMP INF PER POE Total Place

Marian (A) 0 0 16 34 32 0 34 44 0 160 1

Millard West (O) 20 0 12 24 0 18 12 18 50 154 2

Bellevue West (U) 14 16 0 0 0 0 20 28 0 78 3

Omaha Skutt Catholic (W) 0 34 10 0 0 10 14 0 0 68 4

Bellevue East (AT) 16 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 30 66 5

Papillion-LaVista South (C) 0 0 0 0 12 28 0 0 0 40 6

Blair Speech (AI) 0 0 0 0 16 0 10 0 10 36 7

Lincoln High (AW) 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 8

Lincoln East (AR) 12 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 32 8

Millard South (L) 10 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10

Douglas County West (AZ) 18 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 28 11

Mercy High School (AJ) 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 12

Omaha North High Magnet School (BE) 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 12

Lincoln North Star Speech (H) 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14

Gross Catholic (AE) 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14

Lincoln Southeast Speech (AX) 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 16

Elkhorn Mount Michael (AD) 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 17
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Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Head to

head
Recips

Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

A1 Marian Kaviana Shelton Varsity 6 (42) 3 (46) 2 (49) 11 3.2000 1.00 137 12

A2 Marian Clara Glock Novice 4 (44) 5 (40) 5 (45) 14 2.8889 0.65 129 18

A3 Marian Sydney Schroeder Novice 4 (43) 3 (48) 3 (47) 10 4.1111 0.92 138 11

A4 Marian Ellie Harris Novice 4 (47) 3 (48) 3 (46) 10 3.6000 0.92 141 9

AE1 Gross Catholic Emi Fischer Novice 6 (44) 6 (39) 4 (47) 16 3.1111 0.58 130 21

AI1 Blair Speech Sydney Skierka Varsity 6 (41) 1 (50) 4 (46) 11 3.6222 1.42 137 16

AI2 Blair Speech Ryan Jensen Varsity 5 (45) 5 (45) 6 (45) 16 3.1778 0.57 135 22

AR2 Lincoln East Rhen Thomas Varsity 4 (45) 1 (50) 2 (46) 7 3.4667 1.75 141 6

AT2 Bellevue East Terry Pender Varsity 1 (49) 5 (44) 4 (46) 10 3.8444 1.45 139 10

AT3 Bellevue East Jadon Putney Varsity 3 (47) 1 (49) 1 (49) 5 3.4889 2.33 145 3

AZ1 Douglas County West Caroline Friend Varsity 2 (48) 2 (47) 2 (48) 6 3.2889 1.50 143 5

AZ2 Douglas County West Grey Leffler Varsity 5 (43) 4 (44) 2 (48) 11 3.3333 0.95 135 14

AZ3 Douglas County West Chyann Pfeiffer Varsity 2 (48) 4 (47) 6 (45) 12 3.9556 0.92 140 17

BB1 Lincoln Northeast Abby Chloupek Novice 6 (45) 6 (45) 5 (46) 17 3.6444 0.53 136 24

C1 Papillion-LaVista South Kailee Matras Varsity 2 (50) 4 (47) 5 (45) 11 3.5556 0.95 142 15

C2 Papillion-LaVista South Jayana Chatmon Novice 3 (45) 2 (49) 3 (48) 8 3.8222 1.17 142 8

C3 Papillion-LaVista South Delaney Bernth Novice 5 (45) 4 (45) 5 (45) 14 3.6444 0.65 135 19

L1 Millard South Bre Grandstaff Novice 2 (46) 5 (44) 4 (45) 11 3.2444 0.95 135 13

L2 Millard South Zane Frank Varsity 1 (50) 2 (47) 1 (50) 4 3.9111 2.50 147 2

L3 Millard South Jessie Knudsen Novice 3 (48) 2 (49) 3 (47) 8 3.7111 1.17 144 7

L4 Millard South Sydney Fleming Novice 5 (43) 6 (43) 6 (44) 17 2.9778 0.53 130 23

O1 Millard West Joanna Bai Varsity 1 (50) 1 (48) 1 (49) 3 3.4889 3.00 147 1

R1 Westside Taylor Johnson Novice 3 (47) 6 (42) 6 (44) 15 3.3778 0.67 133 20

U1 Bellevue West Tyson Forbes Novice 1 (48) 3 (45) 1 (48) 5 3.5333 2.33 141 4

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Duet Acting

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Head 

to

head

Recips
Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

A2 Marian Jacquie Paul and Kori Bullard 2
(47)

5
(43)

5
(46)

12 3.1556 0.90 136 8

AD1 Elkhorn Mount Michael
Jacob Gathje and Nicholas 

Akers
3

(46)

3
(45)

5
(40)

11 3.0513 0.87 131 7

AD2 Elkhorn Mount Michael
Jackson Heller and Tharein 

Potuhera
4

(44)

2
(46)

4
(47)

10 3.3810 1.00 137 6

AX1 Lincoln Southeast Speech
Josie Harlow and Maddie 

Valdez
4

(45)

4
(44)

2
(49)

10 3.3810 W 1.00 138 5

BE1
Omaha North High Magnet 

School

Imani Lamar and Christina 

Short
1

(49)

1
(48)

1
(47)

3 3.6667 3.00 144 1

L1 Millard South Asia Franklin and Elly Vo 5
(44)

5
(42)

6
(45)

16 3.0256 0.57 131 11

U1 Bellevue West Tyson Forbes and Darian Draft 3
(46)

1
(48)

2
(45)

6 3.3333 1.83 139 3

W1 Omaha Skutt Catholic
Alexandra Zaleski and Sam 

Klemme
1

(48)

2
(46)

1
(50)

4 3.8095 2.50 144 2

W2 Omaha Skutt Catholic
Keegan Mann and Jackson 

Turman
6

(40)

3
(44)

3
(48)

12 3.2381 0.83 132 9

W3 Omaha Skutt Catholic
Delaney Martin and Grace 

Faltin
2

(47)

4
(43)

4
(41)

10 3.2222 1.00 131 4

W4 Omaha Skutt Catholic Nate Meister and Nate Fletcher 5
(45)

6
(40)

3
(44)

14 2.7619 0.70 129 10

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Entertainment Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Head to

head
Recips

Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

A1 Marian Callie Cavanaugh Varsity 1 (48) 1 (50) 1 (49) 3 3.0370 3.00 147 1

AD1 Elkhorn Mount Michael JP Jensen Varsity 4 (42) 3 (44) 1 (50) 8 2.3704 1.58 136 7

AI1 Blair Speech Nathan Lisiecki Novice 3 (44) 4 (46) 3 (48) 10 2.4444 0.92 138 11

AJ2 Mercy High School Addie Costello Varsity 3 (46) 1 (50) 2 (47) 6 2.5185 1.83 143 4

AW1 Lincoln High Isza Strong Varsity 3 (44) 2 (49) 4 (47) 9 2.3704 1.08 140 10

H1 Lincoln North Star Speech Christine Trinh Varsity 1 (50) 1 (50) 3 (44) 5 2.5185 2.33 144 2

L2 Millard South Jessica Hua Novice 2 (45) 4 (46) 1 (50) 7 2.6667 1.75 141 6

O1 Millard West Lauren Rezac Varsity 2 (48) 2 (48) 3 (47) 7 2.4074 1.33 143 5

U1 Bellevue West Martin Garcia Varsity 4 (40) 4 (43) 4 (45) 12 2.2222 0.75 128 12

W1 Omaha Skutt Catholic Gwyneth Medlock Varsity 2 (46) 3 (48) 4 (42) 9 2.1481 1.08 136 8

W2 Omaha Skutt Catholic Clare Jensen Novice 1 (47) 2 (47) 2 (49) 5 3.0000 2.00 143 3

W3 Omaha Skutt Catholic Sam Edstrand Novice 4 (44) 3 (47) 2 (48) 9 2.2963 1.08 139 9

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Head 

to

head

Recips
Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

A1 Marian Abby McGill Varsity 1
(44)

4
(46)

2
(46)

7 3.1667 1.75 136 6

A2 Marian Lauren Philips Varsity 2
(48)

1
(47)

2
(49)

5 3.2500 2.00 144 3

A3 Marian Emily Salzman Varsity 5
(39)

4
(47)

4
(46)

13 2.8611 0.70 132 13

A4 Marian Kate McGill Varsity 3
(47)

3
(46)

1
(45)

7 3.4444 1.67 138 7

A5 Marian Callie Cavanaugh Varsity 5
(45)

3
(48)

3
(45)

11 2.9444 0.87 138 9

A6 Marian Clara Glock Novice 3
(48)

5
(42)

5
(38)

13 3.0000 0.73 128 14

AR1 Lincoln East Raven Pinkerton Varsity 5
(43)

5
(46)

9 (0) 19 2.7222 0.51 89 15

AW1 Lincoln High
Juliana 

Quattrocchi
Varsity 1

(49)

1
(50)

1
(47)

3 3.6667 3.00 146 1

AW2 Lincoln High Isza Strong Varsity 2
(47)

1
(50)

3
(48)

6 3.0000 1.83 145 4

BE1
Omaha North High Magnet 

School
Trey Smith Varsity 4

(46)

2
(49)

4
(45)

10 2.7500 1.00 140 8

O1 Millard West Robert Russell Varsity 1
(48)

2
(46)

1
(50)

4 3.2778 2.50 144 2

O2 Millard West Boris Shabaltiy Novice 2
(43)

2
(49)

2
(44)

6 3.9167 1.50 136 5

U1 Bellevue West Braxton Crosby Novice 4
(44)

3
(43)

5
(44)

12 2.7500 0.78 131 10

U2 Bellevue West Madison O'Leary Novice 4
(42)

5
(43)

3
(41)

12 3.1389 0.78 126 12

W1 Omaha Skutt Catholic Adam Lierz Varsity 3
(43)

4
(43)

5
(45)

12 2.7778 0.78 131 11

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Humorous Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Head to

head
Recips

Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

A1 Marian Emily Salzman Varsity 2 (47) 2 (49) 1 (47) 5 3.5897 2.00 143 3

A2 Marian Kaylee Lahti Varsity 1 (50) 1 (47) 1 (48) 3 3.8095 3.00 145 1

AI1 Blair Speech Katie Blice Varsity 1 (49) 6 (45) 4 (47) 11 3.0238 1.42 141 12

AI2 Blair Speech Nathan Hiykel Varsity 4 (44) 1 (49) 1 (47) 6 3.5000 2.25 140 5

AJ1 Mercy High School Clare Jandrain Novice 6 (45) 5 (45) 5 (38) 16 3.1667 0.57 128 22

AR1 Lincoln East Savannah Mayer Varsity 1 (49) 1 (50) 2 (49) 4 3.3571 2.50 148 2

AR2 Lincoln East Raven Pinkerton Varsity 3 (48) 4 (46) 5 (46) 12 3.2444 0.78 140 16

AX1 Lincoln Southeast Speech Cameron Field Novice 5 (45) 5 (42) 3 (42) 13 3.3611 0.73 129 20

AX2 Lincoln Southeast Speech Aubrey Nydahl Novice 3 (46) 5 (45) 5 (40) 13 3.1944 0.73 131 19

AZ1 Douglas County West Ethan Maline Varsity 4 (47) 2 (46) 3 (48) 9 3.4286 1.08 141 10

AZ2 Douglas County West Gage Boardman Novice 2 (47) 1 (50) 3 (46) 6 2.9778 1.83 143 4

BB1 Lincoln Northeast Ari Baker Novice 5 (44) 4 (43) 6 (41) 15 2.9231 0.62 128 21

C1 Papillion-LaVista South Dylan Hicks Varsity 2 (49) 3 (47) 6 (45) 11 3.2381 1.00 141 13

C2 Papillion-LaVista South Alex Downey Novice 5 (43) 3 (44) 4 (41) 12 2.9231 0.78 128 14

C3 Papillion-LaVista South Brayden Hicks Novice 3 (47) 3 (47) 2 (48) 8 3.4762 1.17 142 7

C4 Papillion-LaVista South Delaney Bernth Novice 1 (49) 5 (46) 2 (46) 8 3.4615 1.70 141 6

H1 Lincoln North Star Speech Christine Trinh Varsity 6 (42) 2 (48) 1 (50) 9 3.0889 1.67 140 8

L1 Millard South Asia Franklin Novice 4 (45) 6 (44) 2 (44) 12 3.3590 0.92 133 17

L2 Millard South Elly Vo Novice 4 (46) 4 (46) 4 (39) 12 3.3889 0.75 131 18

O2 Millard West Ava Konwinski Novice 3 (46) 2 (48) 5 (44) 10 2.8810 1.03 138 11

R1 Westside Max Trenhaile Varsity 5 (46) 3 (48) 4 (46) 12 2.9333 0.78 140 15

W2 Omaha Skutt Catholic Allie Lierz Novice 2 (48) 4 (47) 3 (45) 9 3.2821 1.08 140 9

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Impromptu Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Head 

to

head

Recips
Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

AE1 Gross Catholic Ben Yanovich Varsity 1
(49)

4
(46)

1
(49)

6 3.8125 2.25 144 4

AT1 Bellevue East Terry Pender Varsity 4
(45)

3
(47)

3
(48)

10 3.7333 0.92 140 11

AT2 Bellevue East Jadon Putney Varsity 1
(49)

1
(50)

2
(47)

4 4.2292 2.50 146 3

AW1 Lincoln High
Juliana 

Quattrocchi
Varsity 2

(49)

5
(46)

1
(50)

8 3.7843 1.70 145 9

AZ1 Douglas County West Caroline Friend Varsity 3
(47)

5
(45)

3
(48)

11 3.5778 0.87 140 12

AZ2 Douglas County West Gage Boardman Novice 4
(47)

4
(46)

6
(45)

14 3.6889 0.67 138 20

AZ3 Douglas County West Ethan Maline Varsity 5
(46)

4
(48)

7
(42)

16 3.1667 0.59 136 21

AZ4 Douglas County West Joe Shober Varsity 5
(46)

3
(46)

5
(46)

13 3.5333 0.73 138 17

BB1 Lincoln Northeast Dreya Roberts Novice 6
(45)

1
(49)

3
(48)

10 3.2292 1.50 142 10

BB2 Lincoln Northeast Abby Chloupek Novice 5
(46)

7
(39)

5
(46)

17 3.3958 0.54 131 22

BE1
Omaha North High Magnet 

School
Trey Smith Varsity 2

(48)

6
(44)

4
(47)

12 3.6222 0.92 139 15

BE2
Omaha North High Magnet 

School
Danny Arevalo Varsity 7

(45)

2
(47)

4
(47)

13 3.5000 0.89 139 16

BE3
Omaha North High Magnet 

School
Cheyenne Dodge Novice 6

(44)

6
(44)

6
(45)

18 3.2444 0.50 133 24

C1 Papillion-LaVista South Kailee Matras Varsity 3
(47)

2
(49)

1
(50)

6 4.0208 1.83 146 5

C2 Papillion-LaVista South Dylan Hicks Varsity 3
(48)

2
(48)

2
(49)

7 3.4792 1.33 145 6

C3 Papillion-LaVista South Alex Downey Novice 4
(46)

5
(44)

5
(44)

14 3.6042 0.65 134 19

O1 Millard West Lauren Rezac Varsity 2
(48)

1
(50)

1
(50)

4 4.1042 2.50 148 2

O2 Millard West
Sanjulaa 

Chanolian
Varsity 2

(48)

3
(49)

3
(46)

8 3.7059 1.17 143 8

O3 Millard West Emma Cavalier Varsity 6
(42)

6
(43)

6
(43)

18 3.4583 0.50 128 25

O4 Millard West Ava Konwinski Novice 3
(47)

4
(45)

4
(47)

11 3.6667 0.83 139 13

O5 Millard West Robert Russell Varsity 4
(47)

5
(45)

2
(49)

11 3.7083 0.95 141 14

R1 Westside Elizabeth Berry Varsity 1
(49)

3
(47)

4
(45)

8 3.4792 1.58 141 7

R2 Westside Fabrice Bokovi Varsity 5
(45)

6
(40)

6
(45)

17 3.4375 0.53 130 23

U1 Bellevue West Allison Loftus Varsity 6
(44)

2
(48)

5
(46)

13 3.6889 0.87 138 18

W1 Omaha Skutt Catholic Nate Meister Varsity 1
(50)

1
(49)

2
(49)

4 3.9375 2.50 148 1

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Head 

to

head

Recips
Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

A1 Marian Abby McGill Varsity 1
(49)

2
(49)

1
(50)

4 3.8095 2.50 148 4

A2 Marian Maddie Auman Novice 3
(46)

3
(48)

2
(48)

8 3.5556 1.17 142 7

A3 Marian Kate McGill Varsity 2
(49)

2
(49)

3
(47)

7 3.3571 1.33 145 6

AE1 Gross Catholic Ben Yanovich Varsity 2
(48)

3
(48)

4
(46)

9 3.2143 1.08 142 8

AI1 Blair Speech Zane Kern Varsity 1
(49)

1
(50)

1
(49)

3 4.0667 3.00 148 3

AI2 Blair Speech Dennis Logston Varsity 3
(47)

5
(46)

2
(49)

10 3.7778 1.03 142 13

AJ1 Mercy High School Gina Troia Varsity 4
(44)

4
(46)

3
(45)

11 3.7143 0.83 135 15

AR3 Lincoln East Payton Larson Novice 3
(46)

3
(44)

3
(48)

9 3.5778 1.00 138 10

AT1 Bellevue East Ashley Hudson Varsity 3
(48)

4
(47)

2
(47)

9 3.2308 1.08 142 9

AZ2 Douglas County West Mallory Bruning Novice 4
(45)

2
(48)

5
(45)

11 3.4889 0.95 138 14

BE1
Omaha North High Magnet 

School
Gavin Ellsworth Novice 5

(40)

5
(41)

5
(45)

15 3.2889 0.60 126 19

C1 Papillion-LaVista South Dylan Hicks Varsity 4
(44)

3
(47)

5
(43)

12 3.5111 0.78 134 16

H2 Lincoln North Star Speech Bahar Sulaiman Novice 5
(44)

6
(45)

3
(46)

14 3.1556 0.70 135 18

L1 Millard South Sophia Caples Varsity 6
(42)

6
(44)

6
(44)

18 3.0222 0.50 130 23

L2 Millard South
Zoe Jensen-

Pickett
Novice 5

(46)

5
(46)

6
(44)

16 2.7619 0.57 136 20

L3 Millard South Taylor Jones Novice 6
(44)

6
(40)

5
(43)

17 3.1190 0.53 127 22

L4 Millard South Joseph Shediak Varsity 6
(40)

5
(46)

6
(42)

17 2.7381 0.53 128 21

O1 Millard West Parker Speck Varsity 1
(49)

1
(50)

1
(49)

3 3.8095 3.00 148 2

U1 Bellevue West Allison Loftus Varsity 5
(43)

4
(43)

4
(45)

13 3.2857 0.70 131 17

U2 Bellevue West Darian Draft Varsity 1
(49)

1
(50)

1
(49)

3 3.3846 3.00 148 1

W1 Omaha Skutt Catholic Kayleigh Stevens Varsity 2
(47)

2
(49)

2
(48)

6 3.3778 1.50 144 5

W2 Omaha Skutt Catholic Tomas Bargel Novice 4
(47)

1
(49)

4
(45)

9 3.5952 1.50 141 11

W3 Omaha Skutt Catholic Connor Dvorak Novice 2
(47)

4
(47)

4
(47)

10 3.3810 1.00 141 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Persuasive Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Head to

head
Recips

Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

A1 Marian Shruthi Kumar Varsity 1 (49) 1 (48) 2 (47) 4 3.7111 2.50 144 1

A2 Marian Lauren Philips Varsity 2 (49) 2 (48) 1 (50) 5 3.7619 2.00 147 5

A3 Marian Josie Golka Novice 3 (48) 2 (49) 1 (49) 6 3.1282 1.83 146 6

A4 Marian Sydney Schroeder Novice 4 (45) 5 (45) 5 (41) 14 3.1667 0.65 131 19

AD1 Elkhorn Mount Michael Jerry Fan Novice 5 (45) 5 (41) 5 (45) 15 3.2308 0.60 131 20

AD2 Elkhorn Mount Michael Patrick Collins Varsity 2 (49) 5 (46) 3 (45) 10 2.7778 1.03 140 11

AD3 Elkhorn Mount Michael Scott Ding Novice 5 (45) 6 (43) 6 (45) 17 2.7778 0.53 133 21

AE1 Gross Catholic Ben Yanovich Varsity 5 (41) 4 (46) 3 (46) 12 3.2143 0.78 133 15

AI1 Blair Speech Zach Kern Varsity 3 (45) 5 (44) 5 (45) 13 3.3095 0.73 134 17

AI2 Blair Speech Ryan Ray Novice 5 (46) 4 (46) 4 (45) 13 3.1429 0.70 137 16

AR2 Lincoln East Chanci Buggi Varsity 4 (46) 1 (49) 1 (48) 6 3.5238 2.25 143 8

AR3 Lincoln East Loryn Keady Novice 4 (47) 1 (49) 4 (46) 9 3.2857 1.50 142 10

AX1 Lincoln Southeast Speech Maddie Valdez Novice 4 (45) 3 (47) 4 (44) 11 3.0556 0.83 136 13

H1 Lincoln North Star Speech Marvin Sulaiman Novice 6 (44) 4 (42) 4 (47) 14 3.0238 0.67 133 18

L1 Millard South Bri Hendrickson Novice 6 (45) 6 (39) 5 (44) 17 2.8667 0.53 128 22

O1 Millard West Joanna Bai Varsity 2 (48) 2 (48) 1 (48) 5 3.6905 2.00 144 4

O2 Millard West Emma Cavalier Varsity 3 (48) 3 (48) 2 (49) 8 3.1795 1.17 145 9

O3 Millard West Robert Russell Varsity 1 (50) 3 (44) 2 (49) 6 3.4286 1.83 143 7

U1 Bellevue West Hunter Svajgl Novice 2 (47) 3 (45) 6 (44) 11 3.5952 1.00 136 14

U3 Bellevue West Mellany Escalante Novice 1 (50) 2 (45) 2 (47) 5 3.5476 2.00 142 3

U4 Bellevue West Robyn Boyland Novice 1 (48) 1 (49) 3 (48) 5 3.5385 2.33 145 2

W1 Omaha Skutt Catholic Zach Weis Varsity 3 (47) 4 (47) 3 (48) 10 3.0000 0.92 142 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Poetry Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. 
Avg.

Rank

Head 
to

head

Recips
Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

A1 Marian Frances Cihunka Varsity 4
(47)

2
(48)

6
(45)

12 3.5556 0.92 140 22

A2 Marian Kate Williamson Varsity 3
(46)

2
(49)

2
(48)

7 3.5385 1.33 143 9

A3 Marian Ashley Doehner Novice 5
(45)

2
(48)

4
(46)

11 3.5778 0.95 139 21

AD1 Elkhorn Mount Michael Colin Eich Novice 4
(45)

5
(44)

4
(45)

13 3.1778 0.70 134 23

AD2 Elkhorn Mount Michael Thomas Recker Novice 6
(44)

3
(47)

5
(44)

14 3.5000 0.70 135 27

AE1 Gross Catholic Emi Fischer Novice 5
(45)

5
(45)

6
(40)

16 3.4000 0.57 130 33

AI1 Blair Speech Adam Brehm Varsity 1
(47)

1
(50)

1
(50)

3 3.7556 3.00 147 1

AJ1 Mercy High School Olivia Miller Varsity 5
(47)

4
(48)

4
(47)

13 3.4444 0.70 142 24

AJ2 Mercy High School
Anselma 

Hountondji
Varsity 3

(47)

5
(45)

6
(42)

14 3.1905 0.70 134 25

AR1 Lincoln East Sarah Nass Novice 3
(47)

3
(48)

3
(48)

9 3.6429 1.00 143 17

AR2 Lincoln East Grace Reynolds Novice 2
(50)

4
(46)

1
(50)

7 3.3778 1.75 146 8

AT1 Bellevue East Mackenzie French Novice 1
(49)

3
(47)

2
(47)

6 3.8222 1.83 143 5

AT2 Bellevue East Terry Pender Varsity 2
(48)

2
(49)

3
(48)

7 3.5778 1.33 145 10

AT3 Bellevue East Jadon Putney Varsity 1
(50)

1
(49)

4
(47)

6 3.1667 2.25 146 4

AW1 Lincoln High Isza Strong Varsity 2
(49)

3
(48)

4
(45)

9 3.8889 1.08 142 18

AW2 Lincoln High Juliana Quattrocchi Varsity 3
(47)

5
(45)

2
(49)

10 3.1429 1.03 141 20

AX1 Lincoln Southeast Speech Cameron Field Novice 6
(44)

6
(42)

3
(43)

15 2.9524 0.67 129 29

AX2 Lincoln Southeast Speech Josie Harlow Novice 5
(45)

5
(45)

5
(44)

15 3.6905 0.60 134 31

AX3 Lincoln Southeast Speech Maddie Valdez Novice 3
(47)

4
(47)

1
(48)

8 3.4048 1.58 142 14

AZ2 Douglas County West Grey Leffler Varsity 2
(48)

3
(47)

3
(45)

8 3.2889 1.17 140 13

AZ3 Douglas County West Chyann Pfeiffer Varsity 5
(45)

4
(46)

5
(46)

14 3.5333 0.65 137 28

AZ4 Douglas County West Joe Shober Varsity 3
(49)

1
(50)

4
(47)

8 3.0222 1.58 146 11

BC1
Omaha Roncalli Catholic High 

School
Sarah Hayford Varsity 6

(44)

6
(44)

6
(45)

18 3.6444 0.50 133 34

BE1
Omaha North High Magnet 

School
Eric McGee, Jr. Varsity 4

(46)

5
(46)

5
(44)

14 3.2889 0.65 136 26

L1 Millard South
Jeerapat 

Kaewkampol
Novice 4

(45)

4
(45)

1
(48)

9 3.4048 1.50 138 16

L2 Millard South Javier Esparza Varsity 9 (0)
6

(45)

5
(43)

20 3.1333 0.48 88 35

O1 Millard West Sarah Larsen Novice 5
(44)

4
(46)

6
(41)

15 3.7556 0.62 131 32

O2 Millard West Sanjulaa Chanolian Varsity 1
(49)

3
(47)

2
(49)

6 3.9286 1.83 145 6

O3 Millard West Joanna Bai Varsity 1
(50)

2
(49)

1
(50)

4 3.7778 2.50 149 2



O4 Millard West Emma Cavalier Varsity 2
(48)

1
(50)

5
(46)

8 3.0256 1.70 144 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Poetry Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Head to

head
Recips

Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2 3

O5 Millard West Lauren Rezac Varsity 1 (50) 2 (48) 2 (50) 5 3.5333 2.00 148 3

O6 Millard West Parker Speck Varsity 4 (46) 1 (50) 1 (50) 6 3.9762 2.25 146 7

R1 Westside Maryam Akramova Varsity 4 (48) 1 (49) 3 (47) 8 3.9333 1.58 144 15

W1 Omaha Skutt Catholic Alexandra Zaleski Novice 2 (48) 6 (45) 2 (49) 10 2.9333 1.17 142 19

W3 Omaha Skutt Catholic Lauren Hubert Novice 6 (46) 6 (44) 3 (46) 15 3.2667 0.67 136 30

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Dramatic Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team A2 R1 AC7
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Spkr.

points
Place

O1 Joanna Bai Millard West 1 (49) 1 (49) 1 (50) 3 3.00 3 3.4889 148 1

AZ1 Caroline Friend Douglas County West 4 (47) 4 (47) 2 (49) 10 1.00 6 3.2889 143 2

AT3 Jadon Putney Bellevue East 2 (50) 6 (46) 3 (48) 11 3 1.00 5 3.4889 144 3

U1 Tyson Forbes Bellevue West 3 (48) 2 (49) 6 (45) 11 4 1.00 5 3.5333 142 4

AR2 Rhen Thomas Lincoln East 6 (45) 3 (48) 4 (47) 13 0.75 7 3.4667 140 5

L2 Zane Frank Millard South 5 (46) 5 (46) 5 (46) 15 0.60 4 3.9111 138 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Duet Acting
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AR1 AC10 A1
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Spkr.

points
Place

W1
Alexandra Zaleski and 

Sam Klemme
Omaha Skutt Catholic

2 

(47)

1 

(50)

1 

(50)
4 2.50 4 3.8095 147 1

BE1
Imani Lamar and Christina 

Short

Omaha North High 

Magnet School

1 

(48)

2 

(49)

2 

(49)
5 2.00 3 3.6667 146 2

U1
Tyson Forbes and Darian 

Draft
Bellevue West

4 

(43)

3 

(48)

3 

(48)
10 0.92 6 3.3333 139 3

W3
Delaney Martin and Grace 

Faltin
Omaha Skutt Catholic

3 

(45)

4 

(47)

5 

(46)
12 0.78 10 3.2222 138 4

AX1
Josie Harlow and Maddie 

Valdez

Lincoln Southeast 

Speech

5 

(41)

5 

(46)

6 

(46)
16 5 0.57 10 3.3810 133 5

AD2
Jackson Heller and 

Tharein Potuhera
Elkhorn Mount Michael

6 

(39)

6 

(45)

4 

(47)
16 6 0.58 10 3.3810 131 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Entertainment Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AC2 AR3 AZ3
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Spkr.

points
Place

L2 Jessica Hua Millard South 3 (48) 1 (50) 1 (49) 5 2.33 7 2.6667 147 1

AJ2 Addie Costello Mercy High School 2 (49) 2 (49) 2 (48) 6 1.50 6 2.5185 146 2

A1 Callie Cavanaugh Marian 1 (50) 3 (48) 3 (48) 7 1.67 3 3.0370 146 3

H1 Christine Trinh Lincoln North Star Speech 4 (47) 4 (47) 4 (47) 12 0.75 5 2.5185 141 4

O1 Lauren Rezac Millard West 6 (45) 5 (46) 5 (46) 16 0.57 7 2.4074 137 5

W2 Clare Jensen Omaha Skutt Catholic 5 (46) 6 (45) 6 (46) 17 0.53 5 3.0000 137 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Extemporaneous Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AC4 U3 AX1
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Spkr.

points
Place

AW1 Juliana Quattrocchi Lincoln High 4 (44) 1 (49) 1 (48) 6 1 2.25 3 3.6667 141 1

A2 Lauren Philips Marian 1 (49) 3 (47) 2 (47) 6 2 1.83 5 3.2500 143 2

A1 Abby McGill Marian 2 (47) 2 (48) 5 (44) 9 1.20 7 3.1667 139 3

O1 Robert Russell Millard West 3 (45) 4 (46) 3 (46) 10 0.92 4 3.2778 137 4

AW2 Isza Strong Lincoln High 6 (41) 5 (45) 4 (45) 15 0.62 6 3.0000 131 5

O2 Boris Shabaltiy Millard West 5 (42) 6 (44) 6 (43) 17 0.53 6 3.9167 129 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Humorous Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AC9 O6 W3
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Spkr.

points
Place

AR1 Savannah Mayer Lincoln East 1 (50) 1 (49) 1 (50) 3 3.00 4 3.3571 149 1

A2 Kaylee Lahti Marian 2 (49) 2 (47) 5 (46) 9 1.20 3 3.8095 142 2

AI2 Nathan Hiykel Blair Speech 3 (48) 5 (44) 2 (49) 10 3 1.03 6 3.5000 141 3

A1 Emily Salzman Marian 4 (47) 3 (46) 3 (48) 10 4 0.92 5 3.5897 141 4

C4 Delaney Bernth Papillion-LaVista South 5 (46) 6 (43) 4 (47) 15 0.62 8 3.4615 136 5

AZ2 Gage Boardman Douglas County West 6 (46) 4 (45) 6 (45) 16 0.58 6 2.9778 136 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Impromptu Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AC11 U1 A4
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Spkr.

points
Place

AT2 Jadon Putney Bellevue East 1 (49) 1 (50) 1 (49) 3 3.00 4 4.2292 148 1

O1 Lauren Rezac Millard West 4 (46) 2 (49) 2 (48) 8 2 1.25 4 4.1042 143 2

C2 Dylan Hicks Papillion-LaVista South 2 (48) 3 (48) 3 (47) 8 3 1.17 7 3.4792 143 3

AE1 Ben Yanovich Gross Catholic 5 (45) 4 (45) 4 (47) 13 4 0.70 6 3.8125 137 4

C1 Kailee Matras Papillion-LaVista South 3 (47) 5 (44) 5 (46) 13 5 0.73 6 4.0208 137 5

W1 Nate Meister Omaha Skutt Catholic 6 (44) 6 (43) 6 (47) 18 0.50 4 3.9375 134 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Informative Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AC12 AE1 C1
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Spkr.

points
Place

U2 Darian Draft Bellevue West 1 (49) 1 (50) 3 (49) 5 2.33 3 3.3846 148 1

A1 Abby McGill Marian 3 (47) 3 (48) 1 (50) 7 1.67 4 3.8095 145 2

A3 Kate McGill Marian 5 (46) 2 (49) 2 (49) 9 1.20 7 3.3571 144 3

W1 Kayleigh Stevens Omaha Skutt Catholic 2 (48) 5 (46) 5 (46) 12 0.90 6 3.3778 140 4

O1 Parker Speck Millard West 4 (47) 4 (47) 6 (46) 14 0.67 3 3.8095 140 5

AI1 Zane Kern Blair Speech 6 (45) 6 (45) 4 (47) 16 0.58 3 4.0667 137 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Persuasive Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AC3 BB1 AD2
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Spkr.

points
Place

A1 Shruthi Kumar Marian 1 (50) 1 (50) 1 (50) 3 3.00 4 3.7111 150 1

O1 Joanna Bai Millard West 4 (47) 2 (49) 2 (49) 8 1.25 5 3.6905 145 2

U3 Mellany Escalante Bellevue West 2 (49) 4 (47) 3 (48) 9 1.08 5 3.5476 144 3

A2 Lauren Philips Marian 3 (48) 3 (48) 4 (47) 10 0.92 5 3.7619 143 4

U4 Robyn Boyland Bellevue West 6 (45) 5 (46) 5 (46) 16 0.57 5 3.5385 137 5

A3 Josie Golka Marian 5 (46) 6 (45) 6 (45) 17 0.53 6 3.1282 136 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



Creighton Prep Pecking Order IX

Poetry Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AX2 L2 AC8
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Spkr.

points
Place

O3 Joanna Bai Millard West 1 (50) 1 (50) 1 (50) 3 3.00 4 3.7778 150 1

AT1 Mackenzie French Bellevue East 2 (49) 3 (48) 4 (47) 9 1.08 6 3.8222 144 2

O5 Lauren Rezac Millard West 3 (48) 2 (49) 5 (46) 10 1.03 5 3.5333 143 3

O2 Sanjulaa Chanolian Millard West 4 (47) 4 (47) 3 (48) 11 0.83 6 3.9286 142 4

AT3 Jadon Putney Bellevue East 5 (46) 5 (46) 2 (49) 12 0.90 6 3.1667 141 5

AI1 Adam Brehm Blair Speech 6 (45) 6 (45) 6 (45) 18 0.50 3 3.7556 135 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2018 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.


